PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7253736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	03/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW YORK PET MEMORIAL PARK, LLC		
Street Address:	760 MIDDLE COUNTRY ROAD		
City:	MIDDLE ISLAND		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11953		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D871015
Patent Number:	D870415
Application Number:	29616414
Application Number:	29616416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-764-6956

Email: RLAVALLE@KSLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: RYAN LA VALLE

Address Line 1: 110 N. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3800

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN LA VALLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan La Valle/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents - New York Pet Memorial Park LLC (Executed)#page1.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents - New York Pet Memorial Park LLC

PATENT REEL: 059445 FRAME: 0280

507206885

(Executed)#page2.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents - New York Pet Memorial Park LLC (Executed)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059445 FRAME: 0281

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of March 28, 2022 (this "<u>Release</u>"), is made by Golub Capital LLC, as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of New York Pet Memorial Park, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of October 27, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among Grantor, Administrative Agent, and other parties thereto, Grantor granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Loan Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all Patents, including the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Administrative Agent's security interest in the Patent Collateral was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on October 27, 2021 at Reel 057932 Frame 0959.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Loan Parties, and Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Loan Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and the right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Patent Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 059445 FRAME: 0282 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Loan Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Marc C. Robinson

Title: Senior Managing Director

REEL: 059445 FRAME: 0283

Schedule A to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents

Patents and Patent Applications

RECORDED: 03/30/2022

Registration or Application Number	Status	Registration or Application Date	Title	Jurisdiction	Owner of Record
Application: 29/616,411 Registration: D871,015	ACTIVE	Application: September 6, 2017 Registration: December 24, 2019	CREMATION URN "Ornamental Design for a cremation urn"	United States	New York Pet Memorial Park, LLC
Application: 29/616,413 Registration: D870,415	ACTIVE	Application: September 6, 2017 Registration: December 17, 2019	CREMATION URN "Ornamental Design for a cremation urn"	United States	New York Pet Memorial Park, LLC
Application: 29/616,414	PENDING APPLICATION	Application: September 6, 2017	CREMATION URN "Ornamental Design for a cremation urn" U.S. Design Patent Application – Non-Provisional	United States	New York Pet Memorial Park, LLC
Application: 29/616,416	PENDING APPLICATION	Application: September 6, 2017	CREMATION URN "Ornamental Design for a cremation urn" U.S. Design Patent Application – Non-Provisional	United States	New York Pet Memorial Park, LLC

PATENT REEL: 059445 FRAME: 0284